

Shelley Menear

Shelley Menear is a resident of Garrett County and serves as the Director of Equity, Compliance and Risk Management at Garrett College. Ms. Menear has a Bachelor's in Criminology and Criminal Justice from the University of Maryland- College Park and a Master's in Management from the University of Maryland University College. Ms. Menear has a passion for working with youth and has done so at

the pre-school level up to higher education. Ms. Menear serves locally in Garrett County on the Diversity and Inclusion Advisory Committee, the Local Emergency Planning Committee, and participates in Drug Free School and Community efforts. Ms. Menear has also served as the 2nd Vice President for the Maryland Crime Prevention Association. Ms. Menear applied for the WMAC because she wishes to make her community, both the college and county, more welcoming and accepting to all.